
NEBRASKA
2022-23 MEN'S GOLF STATISTICS

STATISTICS
Player Rounds Strokes Avg. +/- Par +/- Per Rd. Low Round Low 54 Top Finish
Caleb Badura 0 0 0.0 +0 +0 0 0 0
Nicholas Canales 0 0 0.0 +0 +0 0 0 0
Harry Crockett 11 790 71.82 -2 -.18 67 210 3rd
Grant Jabenis 6 449 74.83 +17 +2.83 71 224 T-33rd
Davis Johnson 3 231 77.00 +15 +5 74 231 T-36th*
Reed Malleck 5 371 74.20 +11 +2.2 71 219 T-46th 
Will Marshall 11 808 73.45 +16 +1.45 68 218 T-16th
Evan McDermott 8 592 74.00 +18 +2.25 67 216 T-32nd
Gentry Scheve 3 231 77.00 +15 +5 73 231 T-91st
Jeremy Sisson 11 800 72.73 +8 +.73 68 207 T-6th
Quinn Yost 8 596 74.50 +20 +2.5 69 222 T-20th
Individual Totals 66 4,868 73.76 +118 +2.42 67 207 3rd 
Lineup Totals 11 3,186 289.63 +18 +1.64 280 851 4th  
     

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Fall
Date    Tournament  Location Course Team Score Team Finish Top Finisher

Sept. 11-13 Badger Invitational Madison, Wis. University Ridge GC 571 (-5) 4th/18 Will Marshall, T-16th

Sept. 23-24 William H. Tucker Intercollegiate Albuquerque, N.M. UNM Championship GC 881 (+17) 10th/19 Will Marshall, T-23rd

Oct. 10-11 Purdue Fall Invitational West Lafayette, Ind. Kampen Course 883 (+19) 5th/15 Harry Crockett, 3rd

Oct. 28-30 White Sands Invitational Paradise Island, Bahamas Ocean Club 851 (-13) 8th/12 Jeremy Sisson, T-6th

  

Spring
Date    Tournament  Location Course Team Score Team Finish Top Finisher

Feb. 3-4 Big Ten Match Play Palm Coast, Fla. Hammock Beach Resort 

Feb. 20-22 The Prestige Palm Springs, Calif. Greg Norman Course

Mar. 4-5 Desert Mountain Collegiate Scottsdale, Ariz. Desert Mountain GC

Mar. 26-27 Seahawk Intercollegiate Wilmington, N.C. Country Club of Landfall/Nicklaus Course

Apr. 10-11 Tiger Collegiate Invitational Colombia, Mo. The Club at Old Hawthorne

Apr. 22-23 Fighting Illini Spring Collegiate Urbana, Ill. Atkins Golf Club

 

2022-23 Nebraska Men's Golf Roster
Caleb Badura Sr.  Aurora, Neb. (Northwestern College)
Nicholas Canales Fr. La Porte, Texas (La Porte)
Harry Crockett So. Oxted, England (Oxted/Hutchinson CC)
Grant Jabenis So. Omaha, Neb. (Westside/Iowa Western CC)
Davis Johnson Fr. Chaska, Minn. (Chaska)
Reed Malleck Jr. York, Neb. (York)
Will Marshall Sr. Elburn, Ill. (Kaneland)
Evan McDermott Fr. Spring Lake, Mich. (Spring Lake)
Gentry Scheve Jr. Emporia, Kan. (Emporia)
Jeremy Sisson Jr. Skaneateles, N.Y. (Skaneateles/Arkansas)
Quinn Yost Fr. Farmington, N.M. (Piedra Vista)
Head Coach: Judd Cornell (First season)
Assistant Coach: Travis Minzel (Second season)



Badger Invitational
Madison, Wis.
University Ridge GC
Par 72,  7,286 Yards
September 11-13, 2022
Nebraska Finish: 4th/18 (571)
Round-by-Round: 291-280 (-5)

Husker Lineup
1. Will Marshall 74-68=142 (-2)
2. Jeremy Sisson 68-75=143 (-1)
3. Quinn Yost 74-69=143 (-1)
4. Harry Crockett 75-70=145 (+1)
5. Reed Malleck 79-73=152 (+8)
6. Evan McDermott* 72-76=148 (+6)
*competed as an individual outside the team lineup

William H. Tucker Intercollegiate
Albuquerque, N.M.
UNM Championship GC
Par 72,  7,546 Yards
September 23-24, 2022
Nebraska Finish: 10th/19 (881)
Round-by-Round: 294-297-290 (+17)

Husker Lineup
1. Will Marshall 73-70-75=218 (+2)
2. Jeremy Sisson  74-74-74=222 (+6)
3. Quinn Yost 74-78-70=222(+6)
4. Harry Crockett 71-76-71=222(+6)
5. Gentry Scheve 73-77-81=231 (+15)

Purdue Fall Invitational 
West Lafayette, Ind.
Kampen Course
Par 72, 7,465 Yards
October 10-11, 2022
Nebraska Finish: 5th/15 (883)
Round-by-Round: 295-293-295 (+19)

Husker Lineup
3. Harry Crockett   73-73-67=213 (-3)
T33. Grant Jabenis   74-71-80=225 (+9)
T41. Jeremy Sisson      74-80-74=228 (+12)
T41. Will Marshall      79-75-74=228 (+12)
T41. Evan McDermott      74-74-80=228 (+12)
IND. Davis Johnson      81-74-76=231 (+15)

White Sands Invitational
Paradise Island, Bahamas
Ocean Club Golf Course
Par 72, 7,159 Yards
October 28-30, 2022
Nebraska Finish: 8th/12 (851)
Round-by-Round: 0-0-0 (0)

Husker Lineup
T6.    Jeremy Sisson   69-68-70=207 (-9) 
T11.  Harry Crockett   72-71-67=210 (-6) 

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
T32.  Evan McDermott   67-74-75=216 (E) 
T46.  Reed Malleck   79-71-69=219 (+3) 
T50.  Will Marshall   72-75-73=220 (+4) 
T59.  Grant Jabenis   71-73-80=224 (+8) 
71.  Quinn Yost    79-79-73=231 (+15)



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Jeremy Sisson
Badger Invitational 68-75=143(-1) T-20th
William H. Tucker 74-74-74=222(+6)  T-45th
Purdue Fall Invitational 74-80-74=228(+12)  T-41st
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 69-68-70=207 (-9)  T-6th

Quinn Yost
Badger Invitational 74-69=143(-1)  T-20th
William H. Tucker 74-78-70=222(+6)  T-45th
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 79-79-73=231 (+15)  71st

Reed Malleck
Badger Invitational 79-73=152(+8) T-72nd
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 79-71-69=219 (+3)  T-46th

Will Marshall
Badger Invitational 74-68=142(-2) T-16th
William H. Tucker 73-70-75=218 (+2)  T-23rd
Purdue Fall Invitational 79-75-74=228(+12)  T-41st
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 72-75-73=220 (+4)  T-50th

Harry Crockett
Badger Invitational 75-70=145(+1)  T-34th
William H. Tucker 75-76-71=222(+6)  T-45th
Purdue Fall Invitational 73-73-67=213(-3)  T-3rd
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 72-71-67=210 (-6)  11th

Evan McDermott
*Badger Invitational 72-76=148(+6)  T-6th
Purdue Fall Invitational 74-74-80=228(+12)  T-41st
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 67-74-75=216 (E)  T-32nd

Caleb Badura

Nicholas Canales

Grant Jabenis
Purdue Fall Invitational 74-71-80=225(+9)  T-33rd
White Sands Bahamas Invitational 71-73-80=224 (+8)  T-59th

Davis Johnson
*Purdue Fall Invitational 81-74-76=231(+15)  T-36th

Gentry Scheve
William H. Tucker 73-77-81=231(+15)  T-91st



 Caleb Badura        Senior  •  Aurora, Neb. (Northwestern College)

Career Bests
Low Round: 68 
(Git-R-Done, 4/18/21)

Low 54-Hole Score: 213 
(Git-R-Done, 4/18/21)

Best Tournament Finish: T5th 
(Git-R-Done, 4/18/21)

Season Bests
Low Round: 69
(Desert Mountain, 3/6/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 218 
(Hawkeye, 4/17/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T15th
(Hawkeye, 4/17/22)

Rounds Under Par: 4

Match Play: 1-1-0

Top 25: 2

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 38

Strokes: 2,869

Average: 75.50

Rounds Under Par: 6

Match Play: 5-4-1

Top 25: 4

Top 10: 1

Top 5: 1

2022-23 (Senior)
Stroke Avg.: 0.00 Rounds: 0              Strokes: 0            Subpar Rounds: 0             Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist

2021-22 (Senior)
Stroke Avg.: 75.30 Rounds: 20              Strokes: 1,506            Subpar Rounds: 4             Match Play: 1-1-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Rod Myers/Duke Invitational 78-71-75=224 (+8) T-45th 2nd 23
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 72-77-74=223 (+7) T-36th T-2nd 16 
Big Ten Match Play 1-1-0
Desert Mountain Collegiate 69-76-78=223 (+7) T-25th 4th 9
Seahawk Intercollegiate DQ-71-75=146 82nd 5th 
Stitch Intercollegiate 73-82-80=235 (+19) 70th 5th 23
Hawkeye Invitational 75-72-71=218 (+2) T-15th 1st 10
Big Ten Championship 76-81-80=237 (+21) T-61st 2nd 22 

2020-21 (Junior)
Stroke Avg.: 74.33 Rounds: 6              Strokes: 446        Subpar Rounds: 1             Match Play: 0-3-1

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Big Ten Match Play 0-3-1    
*Git-R-Done Husker Invitational 72-68-73=213 (E) T-5th T-1st 6
Big Ten Championship 82-75-76=233 (+20) T-42nd T-1st 18

2019-20 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 76.42                                 Rounds: 12          Strokes: 917         Subpar Rounds: 1             Match Play: 4-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Rod Myers/Duke Invitational 76-72-78=226 (+10) T-44th T-3rd 21 
Prairie Club Invitational 76-79-80=235 (+16) T-37th 3rd 25
Royal Oaks Intercollegiate 77-78-78=233 (+20) 66th 5th 28
Big Ten Match Play 4-0-0 
Desert Mountain Intercollegiate 76-77-70=223 (+7) T-21st 1st 22

* - Competed as an individual



 Nicholas Canales     Freshman  •  La Porte, Texas (La Porte)

Career Bests
Low Round: 0
()

Low 54-Hole Score: 0
()

Best Tournament Finish: 0
()

Season Bests
Low Round: 0
()

Low 54-Hole Score: 0
()

Best Tournament Finish: 0
()

Rounds Under Par: 0

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 0

Strokes: 0

Average: 0.0

Rounds Under Par: 0

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Freshman)
Stroke Avg.: 0.0 Rounds: 0 Strokes: 0 Subpar Rounds: 0  Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist

* - Competed as an individual



 Harry Crockett    Soph.  •  Oxted, England (Hutchinson CC)

Career Bests
Low Round: 67
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 210
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: 3rd
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 67 (Purdue Fall 
Invite, 10/11/22; White Sands 
Invitational, 10/30/22)

Low 54-hole Score: 210
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: 3rd 
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Rounds Under Par: 5 (2022)

Match Play: 0-0-0 

Top 25: 2 (2022)

Top 10: 1 (2022)

Top 5: 1 (2022)

Career Totals
Rounds: 11

Strokes: 790

Average: 71.82

Rounds Under Par: 2

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 2

Top 10: 1

Top 5: 1

2022-23 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 71.82 Rounds: 11 Strokes: 790 Subpar Rounds: 5 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Badger Invitational 75-70=145 (+1) T-34th 4th 10
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 75-76-71=222(+6) T-45th T-2nd 17
Purdue Fall Invitational 73-73-67=213(-3) 3rd 1st 5
White Sands Invitational 72-71-67=210 (-6) 11th 2nd 6

* - Competed as an individual



 Grant Jabenis    Soph.  •  Omaha, Neb. (Westside/Iowa Western CC)

Career Bests
Low Round: 71
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22; 
White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 224
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T-33rd
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 71
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22; 
White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 224
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T-33rd
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Rounds Under Par: 2 (2022)

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 6

Strokes: 449

Average: 74.83

Rounds Under Par: 2

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 74.83 Rounds: 6 Strokes: 449 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Purdue Fall Invitational 74-71-80=225(+9) T-33rd 2nd 17
White Sands Invitational 71-73-80=224 (+8) T-59th 6th 20

* - Competed as an individual



 Davis Johnson   Freshman  •  Chaska, Minn. (Chaska)

Career Bests
Low Round: 74
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 231
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T-36th
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 74
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)*

Low 54-Hole Score: 231
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)*

Best Tournament Finish: T-36th
(Purdue Fall Invite, 10/11/22)*

Rounds Under Par: 0

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 3

Strokes: 231

Average: 77.00

Rounds Under Par: 0

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Freshman)
Stroke Avg.: 77.00 Rounds: 3 Strokes: 231 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
*Purdue Fall Invitational 81-74-76=231(+15) T-36th 6th 21

* - Competed as an individual



Reed Malleck       Junior  •  York, Neb. (York) 

Career Bests
Low Round: 69  
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 219
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T34th  
(Git-R-Done, 4/18/21)

Season Bests
Low Round: 69 
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 219 
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T46th  
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Rounds Under Par: 2 (2022)

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 23

Strokes: 1,732

Average: 75.30

Rounds Under Par: 4

Match Play: 3-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Junior)
Stroke Avg.: 74.20 Rounds: 5 Strokes: 371 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Badger Invitational 79-73=152 (+8) T-72nd 5th 17
White Sands Invitational 79-71-69=219 (+3) T-46th 4th 15

2021-22 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 75.80 Rounds: 15 Strokes: 1,137 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 3-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Rod Myers/Duke Invitational 71-74-78=223 (+7) T-41st 1st 22
Rich Harvest Farms Invitational 73-76-75=224 (+8) T-63rd 6th 19
Big Ten Match Play 3-0-0
*Stitch Intercollegiate 71-75-80=226 (+10) T-40th  14 
*Hawkeye Invitational 74-74-77=225 (+9) T-39th  17 
Big Ten Championship 74-80-85=239 (+23) 64th 3rd 24

2020-21 (Freshman)
Stroke Avg.: 74.67 Rounds: 3 Strokes: 224 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
*Git-R-Done Husker Invitational 75-74-75=224 (+11) T-34th  17

* - Competed as an individual



Will Marshall       Senior •  Elburn, Ill. (Kaneland) 

Career Bests
Low Round: 68  
(Badger Invite, 9/13/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 212  
(Quail Valley, 10/18/21)

Best Tournament Finish: T-16th 
(Badger Invite, 9/13/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 68  
(Badger Invite, 9/13/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 212  
(Quail Valley, 10/18/21)

Best Tournament Finish: T-16th 
(Badger Invite, 9/13/22)

Rounds Under Par: 5 (2021)

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 2 (2022)

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 44

Strokes: 3,074

Average: 74.86

Rounds Under Par: 7

Match Play: 0-2-1

Top 25: 3

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Senior)
Stroke Avg.: 73.45 Rounds: 11 Strokes: 808 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Badger Invitational 74-68=142 (-2) T-16th 1st 7 
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate  73-70-75=218(+2)  T-23rd               1st     13
Purdue Fall Invitational        79-75-74=228(+12) T-41st               4th                20 
White Sands Invitational 72-75-73=220 (+4) T-50th 5th 16

2021-22 (Junior)
Stroke Avg.: 73.27 Rounds: 15 Strokes: 1,099 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 0-2-1

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 75-73-73=221 (+5) T-28th 1st 14 
Rich Harvest Farms Invitational 72-73-71=216 (E) T-26th 4th 11 
Quail Valley Collegiate 70-71-71=212 (-4) T-25th 2nd 12
Big Ten Match Play 0-2-1
Desert Mountain Collegiate 76-72-80=228 (+12) T-46th 5th 14
Seahawk Intercollegiate 71-72-79=222 (+6) T-32nd 1st 14

2020-21 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 77.33 Rounds: 12 Strokes: 928 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Big Ten Match Play 0-0-0    
Hoosier Collegiate 82-78-72=232 (+19)  T-39th T-5th 17
Aggie Invitational 77-76-77=230 (+14) T-57th 4th 20
Git-R-Done Husker Invitational 77-75-78=230 (+17) T-46th 5th 23
Big Ten Championship 78-79-79=236 (+20) T-51st T-4th 21

2019-20 (Freshman)
Stroke Avg.: 76.50 Rounds: 6 Strokes: 459    Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Maridoe Intercollegiate 73-78-83=234 (+18) T-45th T-3rd 19 
Royal Oaks Intercollegiate 78-71-76=225 (+12) T-57th T-1st 20 
 



 Evan McDermott    Freshman  •  Spring Lake, Mich. (Spring Lake)

Career Bests
Low Round: 67
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 216
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: 
T-32nd (White Sands Invita-
tional, 10/30/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 67
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 216
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: 
T-32nd (White Sands Invita-
tional, 10/30/22)

Rounds Under Par: 1 (2022)

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 8

Strokes: 592

Average: 74.00

Rounds Under Par: 1

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 74.00 Rounds: 8 Strokes: 592 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
*Badger Invitational 72-76=148 T-6th  
Purdue Fall Invitational 74-74-80=228(+12) T-41st 5th 20
White Sands Invitational 67-74-75=216 (E) T-32nd 3rd 12 

* - Competed as an individual



Gentry Scheve       Sophomore •  Emporia, Kan. (Emporia)

Career Bests
Low Round: 71  
(2x, most recent Hawkeye, 
4/17/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 225 
(Git-R-Done, 4/18/21)

Best Tournament Finish: 36th  
(Git-R-Done, 4/18/21)

Season Bests
Low Round: 71  
(2x, most recent Hawkeye, 
4/17/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 227 
(2x, most recent Hawkeye, 
4/17/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T50th  
(Hawkeye, 4/17/22)

Rounds Under Par: 2

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 15

Strokes: 1,141

Average: 76.07

Rounds Under Par: 2

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 0

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Senior)
Stroke Avg.: 77.00 Rounds: 3 Strokes: 231 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate  73-77-81=231(+15) T-91st              5th               26

2021-22 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 76.11 Rounds: 9 Strokes: 685 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Rod Myers/Duke Invitational 71-75-81=227 (+11) T-58th 4th 26
Stitch Intercollegiate 74-75-82=231 (+15) T-60th 4th 19
Hawkeye Invitational 71-76-80=227 (+11) T-50th 3rd 19

2020-21 (Freshman)
Stroke Avg.: 75.00 Rounds: 3 Strokes: 225 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
*Git-R-Done Husker Invitational 74-73-78=225 (+12)  36th  18

* - Competed as an individual



Jeremy Sisson   Sophomore •  Skaneateles, N.Y. (Skaneateles/Arkansas)

Career Bests
Low Round: 68
(4x, most recent White Sands 
Invitational, 10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 207 
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: 6th 
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 68
(4x, most recent White Sands 
Invitational, 10/30/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 207 
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T-6th
(White Sands Invitational, 
10/30/22)

Rounds Under Par: 4 (2022)

Match Play: 0-2-0

Top 25: 2 (2022)

Top 10: 1 (2022)

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 29

Strokes: 2,140

Average: 73.80

Rounds Under Par: 7

Match Play: 0-2-0

Top 25: 4

Top 10: 1

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Junior)
Stroke Avg.: 72.73 Rounds: 11 Strokes: 800 Subpar Rounds: 4 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Badger Invitational 68-75=143 (-1) T-16th T-3rd 8 
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate  74-74-74=222(+6) T-45th              T-2nd     17
Purdue Fall Invitational         74-80-74=228(+12)  T-41st             T-3rd              20 
White Sands Invitational 69-68-70=207 (-9) T-6th 1st 3

2021-22 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 71.33 Rounds: 6 Strokes: 428 Subpar Rounds: 3 Match Play: 0-2-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Rich Harvest Farms Invitational 72-74-68=214 (-2) T-18th 3rd 9
Quail Valley Collegiate 69-68-77=214 (-2) T-34th 3rd 12
Big Ten Match Play 0-2-0

2020-21 (Freshman)
Stroke Avg.: 76.00 Rounds: 12 Strokes: 912 Subpar Rounds: 0 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Big Ten Match Play 0-0-0
Lamkin San Diego Classic 81-72-78=231 (+15) T-76th 1st 19
Hoosier Collegiate 73-80-79=232 (+19)  T-39th T-4th 17
Aggie Invitational 79-75-74=228 (+12) T-52nd 3rd 18
*Git-R-Done Husker Invitational 74-71-76=221 (+8) T-25th  14
   

* - Competed as an individual



 Quinn Yost       Freshman  •  Farmington, N.M. (Piedra Vista)

Career Bests
Low Round: 69
(Badger Invite, 9/13/22)

Low 54-Hole Score: 222
(William H. Tucker, 9/24/22)

Best Tournament Finish: T-20th
(Badger Invite, 9/13/22)

Season Bests
Low Round: 69 (Badger 
Invite, 9/13/22)

Low 54-hole Score: 222
(+6)

Best Tournament Finish: 
T-20th (Badger Invite, 
9/13/22)

Rounds Under Par: 2

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 1

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

Career Totals
Rounds: 8

Strokes: 596

Average: 74.50

Rounds Under Par: 2

Match Play: 0-0-0

Top 25: 1

Top 10: 0

Top 5: 0

2022-23 (Sophomore)
Stroke Avg.: 74.50 Rounds: 8 Strokes: 596 Subpar Rounds: 2 Match Play: 0-0-0

Tournament Score Overall Finish Finish Among Huskers Strokes Behind Medalist
Badger Invitational 74-69=143 (-1) T-20th T-3rd 8
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 74-78-70=222(+6) T-45th T-2nd 17
White Sands Invitational 79-79-73=231 (+15) 71st 7th 27 

* - Competed as an individual


